CITY CONTACTS

ADMINISTRATION
1751 College Avenue
Elko, NV 89801

City Manager

Curtis Calder

(775)777-7110
(775)777-7119 fax
citymanager@elkocitynv.gov

Human Resources

Aubree Anderson, PHR, SHRM-CP
(775)777-7122

(775)777-7119 fax
personnel@elkocitynv.gov

AIRPORT
911 W. Idaho Street
Elko, NV 89801

Airport Director

Mark Gibbs
(775)777-7190
(775)777-7359 fax
arptdir@elkocitynv.gov

ANIMAL SHELTER
2210 Pinion Road
Elko, NV 89801

Animal Shelter Supervisor
Karen Walther
(775)777-7333
(775)777-1415 fax
shelter@elkocitynv.gov

CITY COUNCIL
1751 College Avenue
Elko, NV 89801

Mayor

Chris Johnson

(775)777-7101
(775)777-7119 fax
chrisjjohnson@frontiernet.net

Assistant City Manager
Scott Wilkinson
(775)777-7210
(775)777-7229 fax
swilkinson@elkocitynv.gov

City Clerk

Shanell Owen, MMC
(775)777-7126
(775)777-7129 fax
cityclerk@elkocitynv.gov



Councilman

Reece Keener
(775)777-7103
(775)777-7119 fax
rkeener@elkocitynv.gov

Councilman

Robert Schmidtlein
(775)777-7102
(775)777-7119 fax
rschmidtlein@elkocitynv.gov

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
1753 College Avenue
Elko, NV 89801

Building Official

Ted Schnoor
(775)777-7221
(775)777-7229 fax
building@elkocitynv.gov

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
1753 College Avenue
Elko, NV 89801

Development Manager
Jeremy Draper, PE
(775)777-7217
(775)777-7219 fax
jdraper@elkocitynv.gov

ENGINEERING
1755 College Avenue
Elko, NV 89801

Civil Engineer

Bob Thibault, PE, PLS
(775)777-7214
(775)777-7219 fax
bthibault@elkocitynv.gov

Councilwoman

Mandy Simons
(775)777-7105
(775)777-7119 fax
msimons@elkocitynv.gov

Councilman

John Patrick Rice
(775)934-1570
(775)777-7119 fax
johnpatrickrice@gmail.com

Utilities Director

Ryan Limberg
(775)777-7100
(775)777-7129 fax
engineering@elkocitynv.gov



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1751 College Avenue
Elko, NV 89801

City Planner

Cathy Laughlin
(775)777-7160
(775)777-7119 fax
claughlin@elkocitynv.gov

FINANCE
1751 College Avenue
Elko, NV 89801

Administrative Services Director
Dawn Stout

(775)777-7140

(775)777-7129 fax
AdminSvcDir@elkocitynv.gov

Accounting Manager
Jonnye Jund, CPA
(775)777-7141
(775)777-7106 fax
FinMgr@elkocitynv.gov

PUBLIC SAFETY

Fire Chief

Matt Griego

911 W. Idaho Street
Elko, NV 89801
(775)777-7347
(775)777-7359 fax
efd@elkocitynv.gov

Deputy Fire Chief
Brian Burgess
(775)777-7350
(775)777-7359 fax

Accounts Payable
Ranae Jim
(775)777-7144
(775)777-7106 fax
ap@elkocitynv.gov

Chief of Police

Ben Reed

1401 College Avenue
Elko, NV 89801
(775)777-7310
(775)777-1415 fax
epd@elkocitynv.gov



PUBLIC WORKS
1751 College Avenue
Elko, NV 89801

Public Works Director
Dennis Strickland
(775)777-7230
(775)777-7249 fax
pwshop@elkocitynv.gov

Facilities Superintendent
Robert Spencer
(775)777-7205
(775)777-7239 fax

Fleet Superintendent
Darin Windous
(775)777-7234

Director of Parks and Recreation
James Wiley

(775)777-7261

(775)777-7265 fax

Recreation Services Manager
Dawn Leyva

(775)777-7260
(775)777-7264 fax
recdir@elkocitynv.gov

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

1600 Sewer Treatment Plant Road
Elko, NV 89801

Water Reclamation Facility Superintendent

Fritz Sawyer
(775)777-7386
(775)777-7388 fax
wrf@elkocitynv.gov

Street Superintendent
Josh Kauffman
(775)777-7230
(775)777-7249 fax
pwshop@elkocitynv.gov

Golf Maintenance Superintendent
Brian Mickels

(775)777-7270

(775)777-7209 fax

Landfill Superintendent
Mike Hess
(775)777-7395
(775)777-7399 fax

Parks Superintendent
Joe Carr
(775)777-7261
(775)777-7265 fax

Aquatics Manager
Nikki Johnson
(775)777-7290
(775)777-7298 fax

Lab Director

Phil Snyder
(775)777-7385
(775)777-7388 fax
lab@elkocitynv.gov



